ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please r	nark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	□ Resolution	Date of Request: August 20, 2024			
			_		acts, resolutions, or bills that involve property to southern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)			
☐ Yes	⊠ No							
1. Type	of Request:							
⊠ Con	tract/Grant Agr	eement Intergove	rnmental	Agreement (IGA)	Rezoning/Text Amendment			
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplemental ☐ DRMC Change								
Othe		Арргорги	ition/Supp	piementai	Drawe Change			
	:1:							
acce	eptance, contract	execution, contract amen	dment, mu	unicipal code change,	or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant supplemental request, etc.) Igh August 14, 2025 for electronic waste recycling			
	rices citywide.	•						
3. Requ	esting Agency:	General Services						
	act Person:							
	•	wledge of proposed		Contact perso	n for council members or mayor-council			
Name:		g., subject matter expert)		Name: Nicol	Suddreth			
Email:		n@denvergov.org			Suddreth@denvergov.org			
Linuii.	TVICOI.Buddicti	Te delivergov.org		Email: Mcol.	Suddictife defivergov.org			
Blu ame sam faci	e Star Recyclers pendment extends to the contract tellities to continue	provides electronic waste the contract term from Au	recycling ugust 14, 2 the continu nce with u	services Citywide, in 2024, to August 14, 2 uity of services to the universal waste regula	re summary if more space needed: acluding Denver International Airport. This 025. All other terms and conditions will remain the public for electronics recycling and for City tions.			
7. City	City Council District: Citywide, including Denver International Airport							
8. ** <u>F</u>	or all contracts,	fill out and submit acco	mpanyin	g Key Contract Ter	ms worksheet**			
		To be	 completed	by Mayor's Legislat	ive Team:			
Resoluti	Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:							

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont Standard Expe	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 enditure	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):				
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name (including any dba's):	Blue Star Recyclers					
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new): GEN	RL-202474984-04 (Alfresco: GEN	RL-201951192-04)				
Location: Citywide, including Denver International Airport							
Is this a new	contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	o If yes, how many? 4				
8/15/2019 - 8/	m/Duration (for amended contracts) /14/2024 (Current) /14/2025 (Amended)	include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):				
Contract Am \$975,000 (Cur \$975,000 (Am		nded amount and new contract t	otal):				
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)				
	\$975,000	N/A	\$975,000				
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
	8/15/2019 — 8/14/2024	1 year	8/14/2025				
was this cont		ess? Yes If not	Denver International Airport. Electronic puters, monitors, and servers. , why not? N/A				
Source of funds: General Funds							
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A							
WBE/MBE/D	OBE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contract	s): N/A				
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? N/A						
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:				
Resolution/Bil	ll Number:	Date I	Entered:				